200,00,00,000 (Rupees two hundred crores only) due for

redemption on February 9, 2027 (hereinafter referred to as the “NCD 1”) and

b) secured, listed, rated, redeemable, non-convertible debenture of face value of Rs.5,00,000 (Rupees five lakhs
only) aggregating Rs. 99,50,00,000 (Rupees ninety-nine crores and fifty lakhs only) due for redemption on

December 24, 2025 (hereinafter referred to as the “NCD 2”) “

[hereinafter referred to as the “Statement”] which has been prepared by the Company from the audited standalone
financial statements, underlying books of account and other relevant records and documents maintained by the